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Stock References Review

Stock Reference Description

0120090 Oxygen sensor O ring.

0120098 Oxygen sensor flow diverter O ring  15mm

0120099 Oxygen Sensor Flow Diverter  15mm

0120100 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 22mm O.D.

0120103 `T` adapter: 15mm paediatric circuits 

0120106 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 22mm O.D.

0120108 `T` adapter. 22mm O.D. - 22mm O.D.

0120109 `T` adapter  non rebreathing.

0120110 Perfusion Circuit `T` Adapter.

0120121 FlowCheck

0120125 Connector: 22mm I.D. - 22mm I.D.

0120126 Connector  15mm I.D./22mm O.D.-22mm O.D.

0120127 Connector: 15mm I.D./22mm O.D. - 6.5mm

0120128 Connector - 15mm I.D. - 22mm I.D.

0120129 Connector - 22mm O.D - 30mm O.D.

0120130 Connector  15mm O.D. - tapered barbed

0120131 Connector  15mm I.D./22mm O.D. - tapered

0120133 Connector  22mm I.D./30mm O.D. - tapered

0120139 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 10mm I.D

0120140 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 15mm I.D

0120141 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm O.D. -

0120142 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm O.D. -

0120149 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 10mm I.D

0120150 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 15mm I.D

0120151 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm O.D. -

0120152 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 15mm I.D

0120153 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm O.D. -

0120159 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 10mm I.D

0120160 FiO2 sensor adapter.

0120161 FiO2 activator for small bore tubing.

0120162 FiO2 activator for 15mm O2 sensors 

0120163 FiO2 activator for 18mm O2 sensors 

0120164 Spring loaded FiO2 sensor adapter.

0120165 Replacement `T` assembly for MT 100.

0120166 Replacement activator for MT 100.

0120200 Adult MDI Adapter.

0120201 Adult MDI Adapter.

0120202 Adult MDI Adapter.

0120203 Adult MDI Adapter.

0120204 Paediatric MDI Adapter.

0120205 Paediatric MDI Adapter.

0120206 MDI Adapter - Replacement Rubber Cap.



Comments on Stock references review:

Part number2 correct,

Medical version discontinued


Stock Reference Description

0120207 MDI Adapter.

0120208 MDI Adapter.

0120300 Wye Connector 

0120301 Wye Connector  with pressure port.

0120302 Wye Connector  with temperature probe

0120303 Wye Connector  with temperature probe

0120304 Temperature probe port cap.

0120305 Wye connector  60 degrees.

0120306 Wye connector  90 degrees.

0120307 Wye connector  60 degrees.

0120310 Auto PEEP measurement device.

0120400 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 22mm O.D.

0120401 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 22mm O.D.

0120402 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 22mm O.D.



Supplier Review

Stock Ref. Description Supplier A/C Supplier P/N Supplier Name Rating

Comments on Suppliers:

Product discontinued

0120099 Oxygen Sensor Flow Diver 00009190 9711002 Vandagraph B

0120121 FlowCheck 00011712 R217P18 Maxtec Inc. A

0120100 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 00011844 BE 125-1TD Instrumentation Industri B

0120106 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 00011844 BE 117-W   PK 10 Instrumentation Industri B

0120108 `T` adapter. 22mm O.D. - 00011844 BE 125-1 Instrumentation Industri B

0120109 `T` adapter  non rebreat 00011844 BE 117 PK10 Instrumentation Industri B

0120130 Connector  15mm O.D. - t 00011844 Instrumentation Industri B

0120131 Connector  15mm I.D./22m 00011844 Instrumentation Industri B

0120133 Connector  22mm I.D./30m 00011844 0120133 Instrumentation Industri B

0120139 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 10m 00011844 PF 1510 PACK 50 Instrumentation Industri B

0120140 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 15m 00011844 PF 1515 Instrumentation Industri B

0120141 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm 00011844 KC 2124 Instrumentation Industri B

0120152 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 15m 00011844 PF 1515  PACK 50 Instrumentation Industri B

0120153 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm 00011844 KC 2124   PK 100 Instrumentation Industri B

0120159 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 10m 00011844 PF 1510  PACK 50 Instrumentation Industri B

0120161 FiO2 activator for small 00011844 BE 101-3A Instrumentation Industri B

0120162 FiO2 activator for 15mm 00011844 ACT 15/22 Instrumentation Industri B

0120163 FiO2 activator for 18mm 00011844 ACT 18/22 Instrumentation Industri B

0120164 Spring loaded FiO2 senso 00011844 MT100 Instrumentation Industri B

0120165 Replacement `T` assembly 00011844 MT100-TA Instrumentation Industri B

0120166 Replacement activator fo 00011844 MT100-A Instrumentation Industri B

0120201 Adult MDI Adapter. 00011844 RTC 22-D Instrumentation Industri B

0120203 Adult MDI Adapter. 00011844 RTC 23-D Instrumentation Industri B

0120204 Paediatric MDI Adapter. 00011844 RTC 15-D Instrumentation Industri B

0120205 Paediatric MDI Adapter. 00011844 RTC 15-P Instrumentation Industri B

0120208 MDI Adapter. 00011844 RTC 21-D   PK 50 Instrumentation Industri B

0120402 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 00011844 Instrumentation Industri B

0120103 `T` adapter: 15mm paedia 00070006 0120103 Needs Grading

0120130 Connector  15mm O.D. - t 00070006 Needs Grading

0120131 Connector  15mm I.D./22m 00070006 Needs Grading

0120133 Connector  22mm I.D./30m 00070006 0120133 Needs Grading



Sales Information

Stock Reference Description 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

0120090 Oxygen sensor O ring. 11 10

0120098 Oxygen sensor flow diverter O ring  15mm 6 30 30 30 1

0120099 Oxygen Sensor Flow Diver 70 30 61 29 7011 31 89

0120100 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 974 1080 434 259 220 197 891

0120103 `T` adapter: 15mm paedia 38 196 359 109 126 128 88

0120106 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 20 57 108

0120108 `T` adapter. 22mm O.D. - 4 1

0120109 `T` adapter  non rebreat 10 20 3

0120110 Perfusion Circuit `T` Adapter. 1 18 6 4 3

0120121 FlowCheck 3 1

0120125 Connector: 22mm I.D. - 22mm I.D. 32 3 16 4 2 33

0120126 Connector  15mm I.D./22mm O.D.-22mm O.D. 57 7 8 3 10

0120127 Connector: 15mm I.D./22mm O.D. - 6.5mm 24 2 12 5 8 12 2

0120128 Connector - 15mm I.D. - 22mm I.D. 3 8

0120129 Connector - 22mm O.D - 30mm O.D. 3 3

0120130 Connector  15mm O.D. - t 37 182 157 65 -8 101 164

0120131 Connector  15mm I.D./22m 122 192 306 56 38 113 153

0120133 Connector  22mm I.D./30m 62 29 75 22 37 10 1

0120139 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 10m 23 25 20 7 10

0120140 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 15m 57 149 90 35 92

0120141 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm 92 124 157 50 49 3

0120142 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm O.D. -

0120149 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 10mm I.D

0120150 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 15mm I.D 10 12 1 2 1

0120151 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm O.D. - 1 3 10 5 9

0120152 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 15m

0120153 Adapter  15mm I.D./22mm 6 2 2 6 2 1

0120159 Adapter  15mm I.D. - 10m 1

0120160 FiO2 sensor adapter.

0120161 FiO2 activator for small

0120162 FiO2 activator for 15mm 

0120163 FiO2 activator for 18mm 

0120164 Spring loaded FiO2 senso 2 1

0120165 Replacement `T` assembly 3

0120166 Replacement activator fo

0120200 Adult MDI Adapter. 1

0120201 Adult MDI Adapter. 1

0120202 Adult MDI Adapter. 1

0120203 Adult MDI Adapter. 1

0120204 Paediatric MDI Adapter.

0120205 Paediatric MDI Adapter.

0120206 MDI Adapter - Replacement Rubber Cap.



Comments on Sales Information:

Medical version discontinued

Stock Reference Description 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

0120207 MDI Adapter.

0120208 MDI Adapter. 20

0120300 Wye Connector 

0120301 Wye Connector  with pressure port.

0120302 Wye Connector  with temperature probe

0120303 Wye Connector  with temperature probe

0120304 Temperature probe port cap.

0120305 Wye connector  60 degrees.

0120306 Wye connector  90 degrees.

0120307 Wye connector  60 degrees.

0120310 Auto PEEP measurement device.

0120400 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 22mm O.D. 1 1 1 2 3 2 4

0120401 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 22mm O.D. 4 1 1 0 1

0120402 `T` adapter. 22mm I.D. - 4 2 11 404



Countries Review

Comments on Sales to Countries:

Medical version discontinued

Comments on Risks with Sales to Countries:

Medical version discontinued



Returns and Q.A. Fails Review

Stock Reference Fault 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Comments on Returns:

no issues with returns

all returns ever were no faults.

Medical version discontinued

Comments on Risks with Returns and Potential Re-work:

Medical version discontinued

0120100 No Fault Return To Stock 1

0120100 Unchecked - Returned To Stock

0120106 New

0120108 Unchecked - Returned To Stock 9

0120126 No Fault Return To Stock

0120130 No Fault Found 15

0120131 Unchecked - Returned To Stock

0120402 Needs Evaluating 1



Design Changes Review

Showing Documents  Filed in Y 14 Design Changes

Comments on Design Changes:

Medical version discontinued

Comments on Risks with Design Changes:

Medical version discontinued



User Instructions Review

Showing Documents  Filed in F 5 User Instructions

Document ID Description Date Added/Updated

Comments on User Instructions:

Medical version discontinued

Comments on Risks User Instructions:

Medical version discontinued

32075 T Adaptors Instructions for Use / User Manual BE 117 Non Rebreat... 04/02/20

30396 Instrumentation Industries - Strerilization and Disinfection Rec... 24/07/19

22626 T Adaptors Instructions for Use  User Manual  T Adapter User inf... 14/10/17

15718 T Adaptors Instructions for Use  User Manual BE-117 22/09/15

15717 T Adaptors Instructions for Use  User Manual RTC-21-A 22/09/15

15716 T Adaptors Instructions for Use  User Manual  RTC-15-D 22/09/15

15710 T Adaptors Instructions for Use  User Manual  III Instructions f... 22/09/15

8947 T Adaptors Instructions for Use / User Manual Tapers 18/10/11



Labels Review

Showing Documents  Filed in F 7 / F 8 Labels

Document ID Description Date Added/Updated

Comments on Labels:

Medical version discontinued

Comments on Risks Labels:

Medical version discontinued

15715 T Adaptors Labels  T Label warning 22/09/15

9169 No accessory labels 18/10/11

7689 T Adaptors Labels 15/02/11



Documentation Updates / Changes

Document ID Description Date Added/Updated

Comments on Document Changes:

Medical version discontinued

Comments on Risks with Document Changes:

Medical version discontinued

32075 T Adaptors Instructions for Use / User Manual BE 117 Non Rebreat... 04/02/20

31696 T Adaptors Risk analysis reports 25/11/19

30400 T Adaptors Clinical Trials Reports Reviews and Post Market Surve... 24/07/19



Internal Issues Review 
Number of Issues reviewed: 124

Issue ID Subject

173487 Xero Accounts Upgrade Stock Queries
0120110 Perfusion Circuit T Adapter.

157900 Xero Accounts Upgrade Opera Partnumber / Prices Updates
0120124 Pricing Missing

169577 Xero Accounts Upgrade Web Site Updates
0120399 needs adding to website

173226 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
0120402 stock query

173225 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
0120402 stock query

172817 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
0120402 T pieces 100 pack

172816 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
0120402 T pieces 100 pack

164075 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00000053 0120131 121714

164076 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00000053 0120133 121714

156704 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00000580 0120399 ORD00525

150383 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00001640 0120100 ORD99237

172912 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00003420 0120100 123158

173106 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00003420 0120100 123261

150467 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00005250 0120099 ORD99248

175403 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00005520 0120099 123636

172092 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006027 0120402 123105

162968 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006133 0120139 121571

152592 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006671 0120100 ORD99735

166977 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006671 0120402 122164

155260 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006671 0120402 ORD99952

164346 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007273 0120153 121752

174245 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123432

174376 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123453

174535 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123456



Issue ID Subject

174382 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123456

174537 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123457

174384 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123457

174267 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007291 0120140 123439

173695 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007782 0120100 123361

173882 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00012878 0120127 123389

169145 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00012983 0120131 122493

169147 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00012983 0120133 122493

175576 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013126 0120402 123657

162601 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013160 0120103 121552

171253 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120099 122950

171258 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120099 122952

171252 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120400 122950

171257 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120400 122952

171349 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122979

171358 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122984

171361 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122985

171364 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122986

171370 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122987

171373 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122988

171376 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122989

172598 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123165

172601 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123166

172604 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123167

172607 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123168

172610 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123169



Issue ID Subject

172613 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123170

172616 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123171

172619 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123172

172622 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123173

172676 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123174

172679 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123175

172682 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123176

172685 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123177

172688 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123178

172691 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123179

172694 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123180

172697 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123181

172700 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123182

172703 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123183

172706 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123184

173839 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123334

152648 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales Viamed Medical Export
Blue T piece prices

169061 Xero Accounts Upgrade Post Market Surveilance
File 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File Updated

162868 Xero Accounts Upgrade Post Market Surveilance
File 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File Updated

150197 Xero Accounts Upgrade Post Market Surveilance
File 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File Updated

148731 Xero Accounts Upgrade Marketing Job Logger
Leaflet Leaflet/Catalogue: Lead-free sensors Queries

163553 Xero Accounts Upgrade Marketing Job Logger
Leaflet Maxtec Monitors Leaflet 2nd Checking Stage

163552 Xero Accounts Upgrade Marketing Job Logger
Maxtec Monitors Leaflet

171164 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Narked at 90 - Viamed sales account

171163 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Narked at 90 - Viamed sales account

171162 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Narked at 90 - Viamed sales account



Issue ID Subject

147122 Xero Accounts Upgrade Leaflets
Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue - Accessories Pack Quantities

147848 Xero Accounts Upgrade Marketing Job Logger
Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue inc LF sensors: 1st Checking Stage

171176 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171175 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171174 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171173 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171172 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171171 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171170 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171169 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171168 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171167 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171166 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

171165 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projects

197289 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any other business
Pricing update 0120130

197357 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any other business
Pricing update 0120130?

164336 Xero Accounts Upgrade Non Conformance Issues
products to countries

171966 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
Purchase price of 0120402

171965 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
Purchase price of 0120402

173026 Xero Accounts Upgrade Purchase Back Orders Review
PVM1149 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera

173886 Xero Accounts Upgrade Purchase Back Orders Review
PVM1155 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera

173939 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1187 0120402 16/04/2020

173938 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1187 0120402 16/04/2020

175566 Xero Accounts Upgrade Purchase Back Orders Review
PVM1187 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera

174893 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1195 0120402 17/04/2020

174892 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1195 0120402 17/04/2020



Comments on Issues:

nothing of concern in the issue system

Comments on Risks with Issues:

nothing of concern in the issue system

Issue ID Subject

175565 Xero Accounts Upgrade Purchase Back Orders Review
PVM1195 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera

174891 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1202 0120402 24/04/2020

176175 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1237 0120402 07/05/2020

187721 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1335 0120402 18/06/2020

190495 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1356 0120402 14/07/2020

190494 Xero Accounts Upgrade Back Order Report
PVM1356 0120402 14/07/2020

193620 Xero Accounts Upgrade Stock Queries
PVM1443 PART NUMBER 0120131 

171184 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
Quantity order of R-22MEDs for government project

171183 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
Quantity order of R-22MEDs for government project

164335 Xero Accounts Upgrade Intrastats
Reviewing Sent Order in New System

172896 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897

172895 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897

172894 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897

172893 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897

172892 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897

171188 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
URGENT price updates

171187 Xero Accounts Upgrade Any Other Business
URGENT price updates

174111 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
URGENT pricing update for T pieces

174110 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
URGENT pricing update for T pieces

171334 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
URGENT Viamed pro-forma invoices - Narked at 90 

171333 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
URGENT Viamed pro-forma invoices - Narked at 90 

171332 Xero Accounts Upgrade Sales
URGENT Viamed pro-forma invoices - Narked at 90 



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Stock Queries
0120110 Perfusion Circuit T Adapter.0120110 Perfusion Circuit T Adapter.
Issue ID #173487
Date Created 14/Apr/2020
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 15 Sep 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Hardaker sent to Steve Nixon

 Please discontinue, uses 0120100 T-piece, along with 0120131 and 0120133 adapters but all have been
discontinued from sale in the UK and EU due to no longer being CE marked. 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173487



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Opera Partnumber / Prices Updates
0120124 Pricing Missing0120124 Pricing Missing
Issue ID #157900
Date Created 01/Nov/2019
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 09 Mar 2020
Linked Files
05 Nov 2019 Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue UK

Notes:
Added by Catrin Hird sent to Steve Nixon

 Please can you produce pricing for 0120124.



Thanks 

 __________________________________________ 

 03 Nov 2019 Steve Nixon 

  Further to previous discussions we are not doing singles anymore, just box/pack quantities.

Will go over this again when I am back in the office. The same will apply to the other connectors... 

 __________________________________________ 

 06 Nov 2019 Catrin HirdAs far as I was aware this was for only some connectors which have been removed
from the catalogue. The recent oxygen monitoring catalgoue has been signed off including these part
numbers. I have attached the catalogue for reference, see page 34.

I have checked stock and can see that there are certain part numbers which do not include the original
manufacturers packing. 

I believe, from seeing other connectors purchased more recently from Intersurgical that they are now
packaged individually, like 0120103 which is a single paediatric connector and is included in the catalogue.
0120103 is a single part number, part number 1802 looks like it should be a box of 40 (this part number was
not included in the catalogue - should it have been?)

- 0120103 - Intersurgical packaging
- 0120124 - Intersurgical packaging
- 0120125 - Viamed bag
- 0120126 - Intersurgical packaging
- 0120127 - Intersurgical packaging
- 0120128 - Viamed bag
- 0120129 - Viamed bag

The following part numbers are not in original packaging and are packaged in our bags, do we need to
discontinue these or see if we can get the correctly packaged version from Intersurgical? Could we add
these items to another part number which states none CE marked product?

- 0120125 - last sale Feb 2019
- 0120128 - 11 purchased by customers since 2015, last sale 2016
- 0120129 - 8 purchased by customers since 2010, last sale 2016

Please can you clarify how you would like to proceed regarding the singles, there are no notes on Intrastats
and stock is showing as sellable and available in the warehouse. 

 __________________________________________ 

 06 Nov 2019 Catrin Hird 

  If we are keeping the single part numbers we also need:

0120124 0001 UK End User
0120124 0002 UK Distributor
0120124 0003 International End User Euros



0120124 0004 International Distributor Euros
0120124 0005 International End User USD
0120124 0006 International Distributor USD
0120174 0001 UK End User
0120174 0002 UK Distributor
0120174 0003 International End User Euros
0120174 0004 International Distributor Euros
0120174 0005 International End User USD
0120174 0006 International Distributor USD
0120175 0001 UK End User
0120175 0002 UK Distributor
0120175 0003 International End User Euros
0120175 0004 International Distributor Euros
0120175 0005 International End User USD
0120175 0006 International Distributor USD
0120176 0001 UK End User
0120176 0002 UK Distributor
0120176 0003 International End User Euros
0120176 0004 International Distributor Euros
0120176 0005 International End User USD
0120176 0006 International Distributor USD
0120177 0001 UK End User
0120177 0002 UK Distributor
0120177 0003 International End User Euros
0120177 0004 International Distributor Euros
0120177 0005 International End User USD
0120177 0006 International Distributor USD
0120178 0001 UK End User
0120178 0002 UK Distributor
0120178 0003 International End User Euros
0120178 0004 International Distributor Euros
0120178 0005 International End User USD
0120178 0006 International Distributor USD
0120179 0001 UK End User
0120179 0002 UK Distributor
0120179 0003 International End User Euros
0120179 0004 International Distributor Euros
0120179 0005 International End User USD
0120179 0006 International Distributor USD
 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Jan 2020 Catrin Hird 

  Prices sent to SN for review:

0120175 End User Â£42.50, Dist Â£34.00
0120176 End User Â£52.00, Dist Â£41.60
0120177 End User Â£70.25, Dist Â£56.20
0120178 End User Â£52.00, Dist Â£41.60
0120179 End User Â£62.60, Dist Â£50.10
 

 __________________________________________ 

 27 Feb 2020 Catrin Hird

 Next Action Changed From Steve Nixon To Derek Lamb

 Working list 35 to be added as valid price as of today. No pricing currently showing in 0002 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Mar 2020 Catrin HirdDone and added to live pricing by DL.

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:157900



Web Site Updates - Web Site Updates
0120399 needs adding to website0120399 needs adding to website
Issue ID #169577
Date Created 19/Mar/2020
Issued To: Catrin Hird
Completed Status: 26 Mar 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Hardaker sent to Catrin Hird

 Need to add 0120399 T-adapters to the website, its still listing the superseded 0120100 single T-adapter
that we can no longer supply individually. 

 __________________________________________ 

 20 Mar 2020 Catrin Hird 

  Added and removed single  

 __________________________________________ 

 24 Mar 2020 Steve Hardaker 

  Thanks. Description says &#34;Single use&#34; whereas SN told me yesterday that these are now
classed as reusable? 
Need to check the instructions and labeling, I thought they were still single-patient-use but could be cleaned
in advance if required. 

 __________________________________________ 

 24 Mar 2020 Steve HardakerDocument ID / Version Control #22448 - Test Report - Biological Safety /
Toxicity 

States multiple use / reusable on the test report.

Packaging product label doesn`t have the single-use symbol, so we are OK to re-use.

Can you edit the webpage? Spoke to SN and he agrees with calling them &#34;Re-usable, non-
autoclavable&#34; Thanks. 

 __________________________________________ 

 25 Mar 2020 Catrin Hird 

  Updated as above. 

 __________________________________________ 

 26 Mar 2020 Steve Hardaker 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:169577



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
0120402 stock query0120402 stock query
Issue ID #173226
Date Created 11/Apr/2020
Issued To: Catherine Spence
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #173225

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 I believe this has arrived and stock purchase logs alludes so, but main purchase order log is still as pink. 

 __________________________________________ 

 11 Jun 2020 Catherine Spence 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173226



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
0120402 stock query0120402 stock query
Issue ID #173225
Date Created 11/Apr/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 I believe this has arrived and stock purchase logs alludes so, but main purchase order log is still as pink. 

 __________________________________________ 

 11 Apr 2020 Derek Lamb 

  pretty sure they in but not yet had barcodes produced so wont show as in the system yet.


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173225



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
0120402 T pieces 100 pack0120402 T pieces 100 pack
Issue ID #172817
Date Created 07/Apr/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #172816

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Catherine Spence

 Can you please check delivery note.



It looks like 21 bags have been called off against PVM1202 instead of PVM1149 

 __________________________________________ 

 08 Apr 2020 Derek Lamb 

  FIXED

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172817



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
0120402 T pieces 100 pack0120402 T pieces 100 pack
Issue ID #172816
Date Created 07/Apr/2020
Issued To: Catherine Spence
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Catherine Spence

 Can you please check delivery note.



It looks like 21 bags have been called off against PVM1202 instead of PVM1149 

 __________________________________________ 

 14 Apr 2020 Catherine Spence 

  im not booking in off PVM/POR, im scanning the delivery notes and skype them to robert

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172816



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00000053 0120131 121714Backorder 00000053 0120131 121714
Issue ID #164075
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 03 Feb 2020
Stock Ref: 0120131
Order Number: 121714

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:164075



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00000053 0120133 121714Backorder 00000053 0120133 121714
Issue ID #164076
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 03 Feb 2020
Stock Ref: 0120133
Order Number: 121714

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:164076



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00000580 0120399 ORD00525Backorder 00000580 0120399 ORD00525
Issue ID #156704
Date Created 15/Oct/2019
Issued To: General
Completed Status: 08 Nov 2019
Stock Ref: 0120399
Opera A/c: 00000580
Order Number: ORD00525

Notes:


 

 

 15 Oct 2019 07:53:33 AM Zoey Teal

 Emailed to advise that we no longer supply part 0120100. Waiting for them to confirm if they are happy to
accept 0120399 instead. 

   

 15 Oct 2019 07:53:45 AM Zoey Teal

 See Attached Notes

 

 

 

 07 Nov 2019 02:13:08 PM Zoey Teal

 Accepted part number 0120399. 

 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:156704



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00001640 0120100 ORD99237Backorder 00001640 0120100 ORD99237
Issue ID #150383
Date Created 26/Jul/2019
Issued To: General
Completed Status: 02 Aug 2019
Stock Ref: 0120100
Opera A/c: 00001640
Order Number: ORD99237

Notes:


 

 26 Jul 2019 12:44:24 PM Sophie Lines

 Sale of product suspended. SH has contacted customer. Keep in awaiting action for now

 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:150383



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00003420 0120100 123158Backorder 00003420 0120100 123158
Issue ID #172912
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 08 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120100
Order Number: 123158

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172912



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00003420 0120100 123261Backorder 00003420 0120100 123261
Issue ID #173106
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 10 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120100
Order Number: 123261

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173106



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00005250 0120099 ORD99248Backorder 00005250 0120099 ORD99248
Issue ID #150467
Date Created 29/Jul/2019
Issued To: General
Completed Status: 29 Jul 2019
Stock Ref: 0120099
Opera A/c: 00005250
Order Number: ORD99248

Notes:


   

 29 Jul 2019 07:58:17 AM Catherine Spence

 Shipping Mon 29 Jul 2019

 

 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:150467



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00005520 0120099 123636Backorder 00005520 0120099 123636
Issue ID #175403
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 01 May 2020
Stock Ref: 0120099
Order Number: 123636

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:175403



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006027 0120402 123105Backorder 00006027 0120402 123105
Issue ID #172092
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 03 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123105

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172092



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006133 0120139 121571Backorder 00006133 0120139 121571
Issue ID #162968
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 22 Jan 2020
Stock Ref: 0120139
Order Number: 121571

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:162968



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006671 0120100 ORD99735Backorder 00006671 0120100 ORD99735
Issue ID #152592
Date Created 29/Aug/2019
Issued To: General
Completed Status: 29 Aug 2019
Stock Ref: 0120100
Opera A/c: 00006671
Order Number: ORD99735

Notes:


   

 29 Aug 2019 07:40:27 AM Catherine Spence

 Shipping Fri 30 Aug 2019

 need to bag and label

 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:152592



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006671 0120402 122164Backorder 00006671 0120402 122164
Issue ID #166977
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 27 Feb 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 122164

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:166977



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00006671 0120402 ORD99952Backorder 00006671 0120402 ORD99952
Issue ID #155260
Date Created 26/Sep/2019
Issued To: General
Completed Status: 01 Oct 2019
Stock Ref: 0120402
Opera A/c: 00006671
Order Number: ORD99952

Notes:


 

   

 26 Sep 2019 07:40:22 AM Catherine Spence

 Back Order - Supplier

 

   

 01 Oct 2019 07:39:55 AM Catherine Spence

 Shipping Tue 01 Oct 2019

 

 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:155260



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007273 0120153 121752Backorder 00007273 0120153 121752
Issue ID #164346
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 05 Feb 2020
Stock Ref: 0120153
Order Number: 121752

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:164346



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123432Backorder 00007282 0120402 123432
Issue ID #174245
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 20 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123432

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174245



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123453Backorder 00007282 0120402 123453
Issue ID #174376
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 21 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123453

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174376



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123456Backorder 00007282 0120402 123456
Issue ID #174535
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 22 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123456

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174535



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123456Backorder 00007282 0120402 123456
Issue ID #174382
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 21 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123456

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174382



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123457Backorder 00007282 0120402 123457
Issue ID #174537
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 22 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123457

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174537



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007282 0120402 123457Backorder 00007282 0120402 123457
Issue ID #174384
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 21 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123457

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174384



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007291 0120140 123439Backorder 00007291 0120140 123439
Issue ID #174267
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 20 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120140
Order Number: 123439

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174267



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00007782 0120100 123361Backorder 00007782 0120100 123361
Issue ID #173695
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 15 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120100
Order Number: 123361

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173695



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00012878 0120127 123389Backorder 00012878 0120127 123389
Issue ID #173882
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 16 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120127
Order Number: 123389

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173882



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00012983 0120131 122493Backorder 00012983 0120131 122493
Issue ID #169145
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 17 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120131
Order Number: 122493

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:169145



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00012983 0120133 122493Backorder 00012983 0120133 122493
Issue ID #169147
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 17 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120133
Order Number: 122493

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:169147



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013126 0120402 123657Backorder 00013126 0120402 123657
Issue ID #175576
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 01 May 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123657

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:175576



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013160 0120103 121552Backorder 00013160 0120103 121552
Issue ID #162601
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 17 Jan 2020
Stock Ref: 0120103
Order Number: 121552

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:162601



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120099 122950Backorder 00013171 0120099 122950
Issue ID #171253
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 30 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120099
Order Number: 122950

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171253



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120099 122952Backorder 00013171 0120099 122952
Issue ID #171258
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 30 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120099
Order Number: 122952

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171258



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120400 122950Backorder 00013171 0120400 122950
Issue ID #171252
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 30 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120400
Order Number: 122950

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171252



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120400 122952Backorder 00013171 0120400 122952
Issue ID #171257
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 30 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120400
Order Number: 122952

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171257



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122979Backorder 00013171 0120402 122979
Issue ID #171349
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 31 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 122979

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171349



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122984Backorder 00013171 0120402 122984
Issue ID #171358
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 31 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 122984

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171358



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122985Backorder 00013171 0120402 122985
Issue ID #171361
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 31 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 122985

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171361



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122986Backorder 00013171 0120402 122986
Issue ID #171364
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 31 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 122986

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171364



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122987Backorder 00013171 0120402 122987
Issue ID #171370
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 31 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 122987

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171370



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122988Backorder 00013171 0120402 122988
Issue ID #171373
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 31 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 122988

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171373



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 122989Backorder 00013171 0120402 122989
Issue ID #171376
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 31 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 122989

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171376



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123165Backorder 00013171 0120402 123165
Issue ID #172598
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123165

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172598



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123166Backorder 00013171 0120402 123166
Issue ID #172601
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123166

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172601



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123167Backorder 00013171 0120402 123167
Issue ID #172604
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123167

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172604



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123168Backorder 00013171 0120402 123168
Issue ID #172607
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123168

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172607



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123169Backorder 00013171 0120402 123169
Issue ID #172610
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123169

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172610



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123170Backorder 00013171 0120402 123170
Issue ID #172613
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123170

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172613



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123171Backorder 00013171 0120402 123171
Issue ID #172616
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123171

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172616



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123172Backorder 00013171 0120402 123172
Issue ID #172619
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123172

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172619



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123173Backorder 00013171 0120402 123173
Issue ID #172622
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123173

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172622



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123174Backorder 00013171 0120402 123174
Issue ID #172676
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123174

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172676



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123175Backorder 00013171 0120402 123175
Issue ID #172679
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123175

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172679



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123176Backorder 00013171 0120402 123176
Issue ID #172682
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123176

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172682



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123177Backorder 00013171 0120402 123177
Issue ID #172685
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123177

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172685



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123178Backorder 00013171 0120402 123178
Issue ID #172688
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123178

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172688



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123179Backorder 00013171 0120402 123179
Issue ID #172691
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123179

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172691



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123180Backorder 00013171 0120402 123180
Issue ID #172694
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123180

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172694



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123181Backorder 00013171 0120402 123181
Issue ID #172697
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123181

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172697



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123182Backorder 00013171 0120402 123182
Issue ID #172700
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123182

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172700



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123183Backorder 00013171 0120402 123183
Issue ID #172703
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123183

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172703



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123184Backorder 00013171 0120402 123184
Issue ID #172706
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 07 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123184

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172706



 - Sales Back Orders Review - By Customer
Backorder 00013171 0120402 123334Backorder 00013171 0120402 123334
Issue ID #173839
Date Created 01/Jan/1970
Issued To: 
Completed Status: 16 Apr 2020
Stock Ref: 0120402
Order Number: 123334

Notes:


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173839



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales Viamed Medical Export
Blue T piece pricesBlue T piece prices
Issue ID #152648
Date Created 29/Aug/2019
Issued To: Ryan Swaine
Completed Status: 02 Sep 2019

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Ryan Swaine

 Added to Opera, Intratstats will update later today.



USD Distributor prices stated.



0120100 superseded by 0120399 (pack of 5, CE marked) $25.50



Existing 0120100 stock can be sold off at the existing prices.



The following are also available but only for sale outside of the EU. Does not have CE mark.

0120400 Pack of  10 $ 28.80

0120401 Pack of  20 $ 57.20

0120402 Pack of 100 $244.80 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Aug 2019 Ryan Swaine 

  Noted, thanks 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Aug 2019 Ryan Swaine 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:152648



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Post Market Surveilance
File 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File UpdatedFile 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File Updated
Issue ID #169061
Date Created 16/Mar/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 17 Mar 2020
Stock Ref: 0120100

Notes:
Risk file has changed, VM3COP27.12 Needs reviewing for 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed as
the Risk assesment has changed 

 __________________________________________ 

 17 Mar 2020 Derek Lamb 

  normal sensor type fail, no cap required,
or further risk assesment

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:169061



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Post Market Surveilance
File 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File UpdatedFile 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File Updated
Issue ID #162868
Date Created 21/Jan/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 21 Jan 2020
Stock Ref: 0120100

Notes:
Risk file has changed, VM3COP27.12 Needs reviewing for 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed as
the Risk assesment has changed

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:162868



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Post Market Surveilance
File 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File UpdatedFile 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed Risk File Updated
Issue ID #150197
Date Created 24/Jul/2019
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 24 Jul 2019
Stock Ref: 0120100

Notes:
Risk file has changed, VM3COP27.12 Needs reviewing for 15 Envitec Oxygen Sensors Medical Viamed as
the Risk assesment has changed 

 __________________________________________ 

 24 Jul 2019 Derek Lamb 

  reviewed no new real risk

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:150197



Marketing Job Logger - Marketing Job Logger
Leaflet Leaflet/Catalogue: Lead-free sensors QueriesLeaflet Leaflet/Catalogue: Lead-free sensors Queries
Issue ID #148731
Date Created 03/Jul/2019
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 15 Oct 2019
Linked Files
20 Aug 2019 Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue 2019-08 WIP

Notes:
Catrin Hird 03/07/2019  Issue Generated 

 Leaflet Leaflet/Catalogue: Lead-free sensors Queries

  

 __________________________________________ 

 03 Jul 2019 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From  To Steve Nixon Please can you confirm the following:

Output for:

R-23V
R-23Vi
R-43V
R-47V

Warranty for 0111002 UFO 130-2 PCB

Do we have compatibility information yet for the ITG LF sensors?

What are the pack quantities we are allowed to sell the t pieces etc in as need to include in the catalogue. 

 __________________________________________ 

 03 Jul 2019 Catrin Hird 

  Last query is on issue 147122 

 __________________________________________ 

 20 Aug 2019 Catrin Hird 

  Query for notes given - Page 20, OOM 102 should be OOMLF102 - can not see this? Page 20 is itg.

We do have a spare page available but due to the layout it would not work to have benefits of Lead-free at
the front as it would make all following pages out of sync. I have left them as is for now with a blank page at
the back - see what you think.

Once happy I will go through full checking again and provide to SJH for proofing.

Notes from SN completed:

0111002 12 months warranty
R-23 & R-23Vi 24-32 uA
R-43V   25-38 mV
R-47V   9-13.5 (2 channels)- remove output difference statement.
Page 22, add MOX-20 Resmed Elisee, 0110707 MLF-60HC 410040

Standard T adapter blue changed to 0120399
PP1968 changed to 0120124

Quantities:
0120092 - 1
0120093 - 10



0120399 - 5
0120124 - 1
0120174 - 50
0120175 - 35
0120176 - 40
0120177 - 45
0120178 - 50
0120179 - 35

Updated text to page 38 for flowsensors - due to space I have been able to put this back to a full page on
Flow sensors.

Front cover - added Autumn 2019

Removed - 

0120104
0120108
0120109
0121205
T adapter external T 15-22
Perfusion circuit
0120164
0120165
0120166
0120130
0120131
0120133

Hard copy provided with &#34;Information/Amends Sheet&#34;

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:148731



Marketing Job Logger - Marketing Job Logger
Leaflet Maxtec Monitors Leaflet 2nd Checking StageLeaflet Maxtec Monitors Leaflet 2nd Checking Stage
Issue ID #163553
Date Created 28/Jan/2020
Issued To: General
Completed Status: 18 Feb 2020
Linked Files
28 Jan 2020 Maxtec Monitors Leaflet 2020-01-28
29 Jan 2020 Maxtec Monitors Leaflet 2020-01-29
29 Jan 2020 Maxtec Monitors Leaflet 2020-01-29   v2

Notes:
Catrin Hird 28/01/2020  Issue Generated 

 Leaflet Maxtec Monitors Leaflet 2nd Checking Stage

  

 __________________________________________ 

 28 Jan 2020 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From  To Steve Hardaker

 Priority Changed From 5 To 0 Please find attached updated Maxtec Monitors leaflet.

Superseded 0120100 with 0120399.

Removed 0120105 0120107.

Hard copy with proof sheet provided. 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Jan 2020 Catrin Hird 

  Updated leaflet as per the Oxygen Monitoring catalogue as per our discussion. 

Hard copy and proof sheet provided to SJH.

Attached to issue. 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Jan 2020 Steve Hardaker 

  Leaflet looks fine but the price list that you provided still has a lot of the discontinued items on it. eg
0120100, 0120105, 0120107 etc. Either the stock group hasn`t been amended or you may have printed me
the wrong one? 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Jan 2020 Steve Hardaker 

 

 Next Action Changed From Steve Hardaker To Catrin Hird 0121200 - Universal mounting clamp does not fit
onto the MaxO2 ME, the table on page 3 requires updating. 

The FAQ for 0121200 correctly states that the screw thread is not long enough (I physically checked that
this is true).

Note: we had already corrected this on the main oxygen monitoring catalogue but you may need to check
whether this info appears elsewhere.  

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Jan 2020 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From Catrin Hird To Steve Hardaker Thank you, I have left on the reverse page and
removed from the table. 

I believe we have only done something like this in the catalogue, I don`t think we have done else where.



Updated copy attached. 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Jan 2020 Steve Hardaker 

  No further amends. Signed and returned. 

 __________________________________________ 

 04 Feb 2020 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From Steve Hardaker To General 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:163553



Marketing Job Logger - Marketing Job Logger
Maxtec Monitors LeafletMaxtec Monitors Leaflet
Issue ID #163552
Date Created 28/Jan/2020
Issued To: 38
Completed Status: 18 Feb 2020

Notes:
Update

Superseeded 0120100- 0120399

Discountinue 0120105 0120107

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:163552



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Narked at 90 - Viamed sales accountNarked at 90 - Viamed sales account
Issue ID #171164
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171162

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Sarah Walton

 Can you please set up a Viamed sales account to Narked at 90.



1) For one of the vent projects, tomorrow we may need to quickly supply some flow diverters and T pieces to
a third party via UPS, on behalf of Narked at 90. This will need to be without Viamed paperwork. Send as no
charge samples please.



1  x 0120401 T Pieces



20 x 0120099 Flow diverters. 

I gave Cathy a few bags of these a few months ago, not sure why not showing in stock. As a back up
Vandagraph have plenty.





2) Add the following notes to the Narked at 90 account.



Quoted by SN 03/20:

0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities. No boxes.



0210402 Â£300.00 per bag of 100





3) Send as FOC samples via UPS to John Routley at Narked at 90:



1 x 0131150

1 x 0131201

1 x 0131202

 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Apr 2020 Derek Lamb 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171164



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Narked at 90 - Viamed sales accountNarked at 90 - Viamed sales account
Issue ID #171163
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Catherine Spence
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171162

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Sarah Walton

 Can you please set up a Viamed sales account to Narked at 90.



1) For one of the vent projects, tomorrow we may need to quickly supply some flow diverters and T pieces to
a third party via UPS, on behalf of Narked at 90. This will need to be without Viamed paperwork. Send as no
charge samples please.



1  x 0120401 T Pieces



20 x 0120099 Flow diverters. 

I gave Cathy a few bags of these a few months ago, not sure why not showing in stock. As a back up
Vandagraph have plenty.





2) Add the following notes to the Narked at 90 account.



Quoted by SN 03/20:

0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities. No boxes.



0210402 Â£300.00 per bag of 100





3) Send as FOC samples via UPS to John Routley at Narked at 90:



1 x 0131150

1 x 0131201

1 x 0131202

 

 __________________________________________ 

 14 Apr 2020 Catherine Spence 

  completed

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171163



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Narked at 90 - Viamed sales accountNarked at 90 - Viamed sales account
Issue ID #171162
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Sarah Walton
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Sarah Walton

 Can you please set up a Viamed sales account to Narked at 90.



1) For one of the vent projects, tomorrow we may need to quickly supply some flow diverters and T pieces to
a third party via UPS, on behalf of Narked at 90. This will need to be without Viamed paperwork. Send as no
charge samples please.



1  x 0120401 T Pieces



20 x 0120099 Flow diverters. 

I gave Cathy a few bags of these a few months ago, not sure why not showing in stock. As a back up
Vandagraph have plenty.





2) Add the following notes to the Narked at 90 account.



Quoted by SN 03/20:

0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities. No boxes.



0210402 Â£300.00 per bag of 100





3) Send as FOC samples via UPS to John Routley at Narked at 90:



1 x 0131150

1 x 0131201

1 x 0131202

 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Mar 2020 Steve Nixon 

  Hopefully we will get an order for 7,200 x R-22MEDs and 7,200 T pieces.

Please treat this as very urgent, Priority 1.

Regarding the samples, ref. 1) above: the new details are as follows. Please send without Viamed
packaging or markings.

Send by UPS Express Saver

a) 
David Elder,
Smith & Nephew 
101 Hessle Road,
Hull
HU3 2BN

 3 x 0120400
30 x 0120099



b) 
Jim Fisk,
IBME workshops,
Old Road Campus Research Building,
Roosevelt Drive
Oxford
OX3 7DQ

 1 x 0120400
10 x 0120099

 
 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Sarah Walton 

  Set up account and added the three orders - 2 x Priority 1 to David Elder and Jim Fisk and the one to
Narked.  Although sending with no paperwork or reference of Viamed on packaging, Cathy has advised that
the UPS label will state Viamed on it. 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Steve Nixon 

  I know, even if we send RM special delivery it will state the same. We have no choice, they may not notice.
Once we have the orders, they have to proceed.

Thank you ladies! 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Sarah Walton 

  These order have been processed and shipped today.

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171162



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Leaflets
Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue - Accessories Pack QuantitiesOxygen Monitoring Catalogue - Accessories Pack Quantities
Issue ID #147122
Date Created 12/Jun/2019
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 20 Aug 2019
Linked Files
12 Jun 2019 Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue 2019-06 WIP

Notes:
Added by Catrin Hird sent to Steve Nixon

 Please can you clarify which of the following part numbers we will be able to sell as singles and which will
have to be box quantities:



0120100

0120106

0120107

0120104

0120108

0120109

0120105 - discontinued?

0120103

0120110 - only sold as separate parts? Presume will have to be the box quantity though.

0120165

0120166

0120101

0120102

0120120

PP1968

0120125

0120126

0120127

0120128

0120129

0120130

0120131

0120133

0120139

0120140

0120141

0120142



If the supplier is able to produce the part number for a single and we order 50 x said part number could we
then sell as singles?



Leaflet attached for reference. 

 __________________________________________ 

 16 Aug 2019 Steve Nixon 

  See hard copy for edit notes. If any queries, please ask.

If spare space  available we can add benefits of lead free sensors... 

 __________________________________________ 

 20 Aug 2019 Catrin Hird 

  See issue 148731 for conclusion

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:147122



Marketing Job Logger - Marketing Job Logger
Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue inc LF sensors: 1st Checking StageOxygen Monitoring Catalogue inc LF sensors: 1st Checking Stage
Issue ID #147848
Date Created 20/Jun/2019
Issued To: General
Completed Status: 15 Oct 2019
Linked Files
28 Aug 2019 Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue 2019-08-28 proof1
09 Sep 2019 Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue 2019-09-09 proof2
09 Sep 2019 Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue 2019-09-09 proof3
09 Sep 2019 Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue Signed off by SJH 2019-09-09
09 Oct 2019 Oxygen Monitoring Autumn 2019 2019-10-09 v1

Notes:
Catrin Hird 20/06/2019  Issue Generated 

 Leaflet Leaflet/Catalogue: Lead-free sensors 1st Checking Stage

  

 __________________________________________ 

 28 Aug 2019 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From  To Steve Hardaker

 Subject Changed From Leaflet Leaflet/Catalogue: Lead-free sensors 1st Checking Stage

 Subject Changed To Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue inc LF sensors: 1st Checking Stage Please find
attached latest copy of the Oxygen Monitoring Catalogue.

All information is correct apart from awaiting text from Steve regarding the Benefits for the lead-free for each
manufacturer.

Hard copy with proof sheet provided. 

 __________________________________________ 

 05 Sep 2019 Steve Hardaker 

 

 Next Action Changed From Steve Hardaker To Catrin Hird p1 - SN suggests trying different design style as
the white box looks `stuck on`, and to my eyes its not really aligned with the other elements on the page. Is
the white background fixed? if not, perhaps try the lighter blue?

p2 - standardise on lower case for oxygen sensors.

p5 - UFO-130-1 & UFO-130-2 datasheet says 3.4V +/- 0.4V at 100% oxygen, I think we need that last bit
and it looks like we`ve always specified this incorrectly. 

p8 - 2nd to last paragraph: add comma, change `of` to `for` so it reads &#34;in preparation for this,&#34;

p10 - 0110707 - missing image

p11 - SN has suggested 2 Envitec tagline bulletpoints, added to draft.

Note: I have checked the specs against the datasheets but have only checked the Envitec lead-free range
for 0110800 - 0110808 as we don`t seem to have the rest of the spec sheets on L drive. Have asked SN if
he can get them and add to L.

One final thing, I`m not sure the &#34;incorporating lead-free&#34; logo on the front works, it seems like it
should clearly state &#34;range now incorporates lead-free sensors&#34; or similar, but that would involve a
minor re-design to that bottom corner. Perhaps one for discussion with you, SN and me next week. 

Have put back on your desk with proofing sheet. 




 __________________________________________ 

 09 Sep 2019 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From Catrin Hird To Steve Hardaker Sorry there is a mix up, you have put notes for
the sensor leaflet on the catalogue issue. Have updated 147847. 

This issue is for the catalogue. 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Sep 2019 Catrin Hird 

  Updated as per leaflet 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Sep 2019 Steve Hardaker 

 

 Next Action Changed From Steve Hardaker To Catrin Hird p10 & 11 - Can you fit &#34;@ 100%
oxygen&#34; directly after the output spec? The footer on p11 seems too remote. 
p32 - 0120127 - Description incorrect, check the I.D. / O.D. details.
p33 - 0120140 - Not the correct part number for this item.
p38 - Image is black & white
p39 - Change General Purpose to lower case, 2 instances 
 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Sep 2019 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From Catrin Hird To Steve Hardaker Updated.

Image for flowsensors is b& due to flowsensor leaflet, SN wanted the images to be similar rather than one
colour and one not.. 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Sep 2019 Steve Hardaker 

  Suggested changing to colour images of flowsensors, unless there was a valid reason for using the black
and white ones. Otherwise, no amends.  

 __________________________________________ 

 08 Oct 2019 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From Steve Hardaker To Steve Nixon Updated images.

Also amended catalogue title so reflects colour change on the leaflet version.

Attached to issue and provided to SN for sign off.

Steve N. Please proof and sign off asap, required for Medica. 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Oct 2019 Catrin Hird 

  Redesigned front cover.
Reorder and remove some information from cross reference page (rename).

Hard copy with proof sheet provided to SN. Attached. 

 __________________________________________ 

 11 Oct 2019 Catrin Hird 

 

 Next Action Changed From Steve Nixon To General Signed off and added to L

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:147848



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171176
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Zoey Teal
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 27 May 2020 Zoey Teal 

  Completed

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171176



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171175
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Steve Hardaker
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 31 Mar 2020 Steve Hardaker 

  Noted.

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171175



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171174
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Sophie Lines
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 31 Mar 2020 Sophie Lines 

  Noted, thanks

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171174



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171173
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Sarah Walton
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Sarah Walton 

  Noted 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Sarah Walton 

  Noted

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171173



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171172
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Ryan Swaine
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Mar 2020 Ryan Swaine 

   

 __________________________________________ 

 21 Apr 2020 Ryan Swaine 

  noted

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171172



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171171
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Kate Griffiths
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 01 Apr 2020 Kate Griffiths 

  noted

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171171



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171170
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Helen Lamb
Completed Status: 24 Aug 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 20 Jul 2020 Helen Lamb 

  Ok

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171170



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171169
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Gail Bell
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 05 May 2020 Gail Bell 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171169



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171168
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Emily Hanson
Completed Status: 30 Mar 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Emily Hanson 

  noted 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171168



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171167
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Catrin Hird
Completed Status: 30 Mar 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Catrin Hird 

  ok noted

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171167



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171166
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Catherine Spence
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171165

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 02 Jul 2020 Catherine Spence 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171166



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
Oxygen sensors for COVID19 projectsOxygen sensors for COVID19 projects
Issue ID #171165
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Teledyne increased their prices just prior to COVID19 and we have been supplying sensors from existing
stock at the old prices. We will shortly be increasing our prices, this is not as a result of COVID19. Also
currency exchange rates have gone against us.



Further to work being carried out on the ventilator projects we may/will get more enquiries for R-22MED
sensors, and in high quantities. Refer these on to me please.



So far I have officially quoted Narked at 90:



0110022 Â£32.00 each EXW, even for large quantities.



0120402 Â£300.00 EXW





Other parties currently involved include:



NSIC (National Security Interface Centre)



Meggitt / Airframe Systems

ADS Group - Aerospace, Defence, Security & Space 

Huntleigh

Narked at 90





Imperial College London

Oxford Univeristy / Narked at 90

 

 __________________________________________ 

 14 Apr 2020 Derek Lamb 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171165



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Any other business
Pricing update 0120130Pricing update 0120130
Issue ID #197289
Date Created 15/Sep/2020
Issued To: Catrin Hird
Completed Status: 16 Sep 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Catrin Hird

 INFORMATION ONLY ISSUE DO NOT ADD NOTES!

 GBP    Â£13.00

GBP D  Â£10.50

EUR    â‚¬14.00

EUR D  â‚¬11.25

USD    $16.00

USD D  $13.75



Immediate 

 __________________________________________ 

 16 Sep 2020 Catrin Hird

 Created Related Issue #197357

 Added by Catrin Hird sent to Steve Nixon

 As discussed, please check part number.

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:197289



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Any other business
Pricing update 0120130?Pricing update 0120130?
Issue ID #197357
Date Created 16/Sep/2020
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 16 Sep 2020

Notes:
Added by Catrin Hird sent to Steve Nixon

 As discussed, please check part number. 

 __________________________________________ 

 16 Sep 2020 Steve Nixon 

  Sorry, as discussed should have been 0120104

Price is per unit. We buy them as bag of 10 and split into singles. 

 __________________________________________ 

 16 Sep 2020 Catrin Hird 

  Done 

 __________________________________________ 

 16 Sep 2020 Catrin Hird

 Created Related Issue #197366

 Added by Catrin Hird sent to Zoey Teal

 INFORMATION ONLY ISSUE DO NOT ADD NOTES!

 Please be aware the price of the 012014 T Adapter has been updated as of IMMEDIATE EFFECT to the
following:



GBP Â£13.00

GBP D Â£10.50

EUR â‚¬14.00

EUR D â‚¬11.25

USD $16.00

USD D $13.75



Systems have been updated.

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:197357



Non Conformance Issues - Non Conformance Issues
products to countriesproducts to countries
Issue ID #164336
Date Created 04/Feb/2020
Issued To: Catrin Hird
Completed Status: 15 Feb 2020

Notes:
Added by Derek Lamb sent to Catrin Hird

  

 __________________________________________ 

 04 Feb 2020 Catrin Hird 

  0120131 for example is not labelled correctly and no longer holds a valid CE.

This is showing on orders and therefore we need a way of highlighting this, outside of expecting someone to
read from the notes. It needs to be stopped at the goods out stage if it gets past order processing.

When a product is superseded and barcodes won`t scan this is too late, it could do with affecting the active
list so shows as blue instead of yellow.

When updating stock groups for price lists etc it would be worthwhile the item being colourcoded, this makes
it easier to see if products are not available i.e. discontinued, superseded or not available in the UK.

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:164336



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
Purchase price of 0120402Purchase price of 0120402
Issue ID #171966
Date Created 02/Apr/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171965

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Helen Lamb

 Can either of you dig out invoice for Instrumentation Industries please



Looks like we have been buying at $169.50 / bag of 100, but Brenda says price is $152.00



Only a few dollars, but if we buy 20,000 then = $3,500.00 

 __________________________________________ 

 02 Apr 2020 Derek Lamb 

  you can check the price in the new ordering system in the supplier references bit for going forwards 

 __________________________________________ 

 02 Apr 2020 Steve Nixon 

  Was wanting to check against received paperwork.

Looks like we have been using the wrong price. 

 __________________________________________ 

 11 May 2020 Derek Lamb 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171966



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
Purchase price of 0120402Purchase price of 0120402
Issue ID #171965
Date Created 02/Apr/2020
Issued To: Helen Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Helen Lamb

 Can either of you dig out invoice for Instrumentation Industries please



Looks like we have been buying at $169.50 / bag of 100, but Brenda says price is $152.00



Only a few dollars, but if we buy 20,000 then = $3,500.00 

 __________________________________________ 

 06 Apr 2020 Helen Lamb 

  yes we have been paying $152.00, checked last two invoices. 

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171965



Purchase Back Orders Review - Purchase Back Orders Review
PVM1149 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in OperaPVM1149 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera
Issue ID #173026
Date Created 09/Apr/2020
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
  Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera 


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173026



Purchase Back Orders Review - Purchase Back Orders Review
PVM1155 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in OperaPVM1155 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera
Issue ID #173886
Date Created 16/Apr/2020
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
  Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera 


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173886



 - Back Order Report
PVM1187 0120402 16/04/2020PVM1187 0120402 16/04/2020
Issue ID #173939
Date Created 16/Apr/2020
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 12 May 2020

Notes:
PVM1187 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 16 / 04 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173939



 - Back Order Report
PVM1187 0120402 16/04/2020PVM1187 0120402 16/04/2020
Issue ID #173938
Date Created 16/Apr/2020
Issued To: Robert Connor
Completed Status: 17 Apr 2020

Notes:
PVM1187 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 16 / 04 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:173938



Purchase Back Orders Review - Purchase Back Orders Review
PVM1187 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in OperaPVM1187 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera
Issue ID #175566
Date Created 01/May/2020
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
  Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera 


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:175566



 - Back Order Report
PVM1195 0120402 17/04/2020PVM1195 0120402 17/04/2020
Issue ID #174893
Date Created 24/Apr/2020
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 12 May 2020

Notes:
PVM1195 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 17 / 04 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174893



 - Back Order Report
PVM1195 0120402 17/04/2020PVM1195 0120402 17/04/2020
Issue ID #174892
Date Created 24/Apr/2020
Issued To: Robert Connor
Completed Status: 27 Apr 2020

Notes:
PVM1195 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 17 / 04 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174892



Purchase Back Orders Review - Purchase Back Orders Review
PVM1195 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in OperaPVM1195 0120402 Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera
Issue ID #175565
Date Created 01/May/2020
Issued To: Steve Nixon
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
  Have Been Delivered or Cancelled in Opera 


 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:175565



 - Back Order Report
PVM1202 0120402 24/04/2020PVM1202 0120402 24/04/2020
Issue ID #174891
Date Created 24/Apr/2020
Issued To: Robert Connor
Completed Status: 27 Apr 2020

Notes:
PVM1202 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 24 / 04 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174891



 - Back Order Report
PVM1237 0120402 07/05/2020PVM1237 0120402 07/05/2020
Issue ID #176175
Date Created 07/May/2020
Issued To: Robert Connor
Completed Status: 11 May 2020

Notes:
PVM1237 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 07 / 05 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:176175



 - Back Order Report
PVM1335 0120402 18/06/2020PVM1335 0120402 18/06/2020
Issue ID #187721
Date Created 18/Jun/2020
Issued To: Robert Connor
Completed Status: 22 Jun 2020

Notes:
PVM1335 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 18 / 06 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:187721



 - Back Order Report
PVM1356 0120402 14/07/2020PVM1356 0120402 14/07/2020
Issue ID #190495
Date Created 14/Jul/2020
Issued To: Sarah Walton
Completed Status: 14 Jul 2020

Notes:
PVM1356 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 14 / 07 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:190495



 - Back Order Report
PVM1356 0120402 14/07/2020PVM1356 0120402 14/07/2020
Issue ID #190494
Date Created 14/Jul/2020
Issued To: Robert Connor
Completed Status: 15 Jul 2020

Notes:
PVM1356 0120402 Estimated ship to us date changed to 14 / 07 / 2020

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:190494



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Stock Queries
PVM1443 PART NUMBER 0120131 PVM1443 PART NUMBER 0120131 
Issue ID #193620
Date Created 13/Aug/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 14 Sep 2020

Notes:
Added by Helen Lamb sent to Derek Lamb

 PVM1443 PART NUMBER 0120131 



BAGS OF 50 X 3 BAGS LABELLED AS INDIVIDUAL BUT ORDERED AS BAGS 

 __________________________________________ 

 27 Aug 2020 Derek Lamb 

  fixed

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:193620



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
Quantity order of R-22MEDs for government projectQuantity order of R-22MEDs for government project
Issue ID #171184
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Catherine Spence
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171183

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Following discussions from last week and over the weekend, the government have placed an order with
Narked at 90 for 7,200 x R-22MED and 7,200 T pieces. Iâ€™ve have been  trying to push them all to make an
urgent commitment before the supply line gets cut off. After discussions with the development team I got
them to switch from R-23s. The government should transfer the money tomorrow.



I have gone down this route to give us some protection; in case it doesnâ€™t come off and in case we need to
supply non-medical sensors. Also Narked at 90 can deal with the problem of supplying the interface cablesâ€¦



The order will be processed through Viamed.



Things should be clearer tomorrow.



We initially have:

1,000 sensors in transit to us.

500 sensors supposedly being produced.

Two batches of T pieces, 2100 + 5000 on back order. 2,000 should be in transit.



If it is confirmed we could do with packing 100 sensors per white VST box. Could we either print out the
serial numbers or add to a spreadsheet in relation to each box? 



Just use bubble wrap between the layers, no need for the woollen matting.



Derek, we will have to see if it is feasible to carry out full QA, or just batch QA.



Please note that we will invoice the goods out at:



0110022 Â£ 32.00 each EXW

0120402 Â£300.00 per pack of 100

 

 __________________________________________ 

 02 Jul 2020 Catherine Spence 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171184



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
Quantity order of R-22MEDs for government projectQuantity order of R-22MEDs for government project
Issue ID #171183
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 Following discussions from last week and over the weekend, the government have placed an order with
Narked at 90 for 7,200 x R-22MED and 7,200 T pieces. Iâ€™ve have been  trying to push them all to make an
urgent commitment before the supply line gets cut off. After discussions with the development team I got
them to switch from R-23s. The government should transfer the money tomorrow.



I have gone down this route to give us some protection; in case it doesnâ€™t come off and in case we need to
supply non-medical sensors. Also Narked at 90 can deal with the problem of supplying the interface cablesâ€¦



The order will be processed through Viamed.



Things should be clearer tomorrow.



We initially have:

1,000 sensors in transit to us.

500 sensors supposedly being produced.

Two batches of T pieces, 2100 + 5000 on back order. 2,000 should be in transit.



If it is confirmed we could do with packing 100 sensors per white VST box. Could we either print out the
serial numbers or add to a spreadsheet in relation to each box? 



Just use bubble wrap between the layers, no need for the woollen matting.



Derek, we will have to see if it is feasible to carry out full QA, or just batch QA.



Please note that we will invoice the goods out at:



0110022 Â£ 32.00 each EXW

0120402 Â£300.00 per pack of 100

 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Mar 2020 Steve Nixon

 Created Related Issue #171185

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 See main issue I`ve asked for pro-forma payment. 

 __________________________________________ 

 14 Apr 2020 Derek Lamb 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171183



Intrastats - Intrastats
Reviewing Sent Order in New SystemReviewing Sent Order in New System
Issue ID #164335
Date Created 04/Feb/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 05 Feb 2020

Notes:
Added by Catrin Hird sent to Derek Lamb

 I have looked up RVM121714-1 and it is showing the lines in the wrong order... plus an extra delivery line
which is not on the invoice.



PPRD

0120133

PPRD

0120131

0110017 

 __________________________________________ 

 04 Feb 2020 Derek Lamb 

  take it your refering to the webpage view of the invoice, yes it does not under stand the ordering of items
yet 

 __________________________________________ 

 04 Feb 2020 Catrin HirdYes, as you are aware do you need this issue left open? 

 __________________________________________ 

 04 Feb 2020 Derek Lamb

 Created Related Issue #164362

 Added by Derek Lamb sent to Derek Lamb

  

 __________________________________________ 

 04 Feb 2020 Derek Lamb 

  no created a related one 

 __________________________________________ 

 05 Feb 2020 Catrin Hird 

  Thanks

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:164335



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897
Issue ID #172896
Date Created 08/Apr/2020
Issued To: Sarah Walton
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020
Linked Files
08 Apr 2020 F45-3048897
08 Apr 2020 F45-3048689
09 Apr 2020 F45-3048931

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 UCL orders:



Ideally need to get some (or up to 176) VN202 units out today, UCL can arrange courier collection which will
then deliver to hospitals. 



Orders attached:



F45-3048689



75 x 7910110 Vandagraph VN202, with manual power off



115 x 7910100 Vandagraph VN202, with auto power off



For each of the above include and scan from Viamed stock FOC:



1 x 0120100 T piece (include in with VN202)



1 x 0022171 Mounting plate (Ryan has already attached some)



NOTE: UCL have the number wrong for the first line. Also, Vandagraph may have used wrong number from
what was on Viamed original. Easier to change Viamed, Iâ€™ll confirm soon, next 10 mins.



First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.



We will also need to generate intercompany order between Vandgraph and Viamed for the VN202s priced
at Â£110.00 each.





F45-3048897



190 x 0121182 Mounting clamps



Ship whatever we have today, more coming soon.

First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.

 

 __________________________________________ 

 08 Apr 2020 Steve Nixon 

  Part numbers between Viamed and Vandagraph OK 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Apr 2020 Steve Nixon 

 




 Next Action Changed From Derek Lamb To Sarah Walton See last order attached.

Need to add FOC underneath VN202:
700 x 0022171
700 x 0120100 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Apr 2020 Sarah Walton 

  Done and waiting to be checked 

 __________________________________________ 

 09 Apr 2020 Sarah Walton 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172896



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897
Issue ID #172895
Date Created 08/Apr/2020
Issued To: Sarah Walton
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #172892

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 UCL orders:



Ideally need to get some (or up to 176) VN202 units out today, UCL can arrange courier collection which will
then deliver to hospitals. 



Orders attached:



F45-3048689



75 x 7910110 Vandagraph VN202, with manual power off



115 x 7910100 Vandagraph VN202, with auto power off



For each of the above include and scan from Viamed stock FOC:



1 x 0120100 T piece (include in with VN202)



1 x 0022171 Mounting plate (Ryan has already attached some)



NOTE: UCL have the number wrong for the first line. Also, Vandagraph may have used wrong number from
what was on Viamed original. Easier to change Viamed, Iâ€™ll confirm soon, next 10 mins.



First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.



We will also need to generate intercompany order between Vandgraph and Viamed for the VN202s priced
at Â£110.00 each.





F45-3048897



190 x 0121182 Mounting clamps



Ship whatever we have today, more coming soon.

First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.

 

 __________________________________________ 

 08 Apr 2020 Sarah Walton 

  First order already on system as a proforma as an 8.  Someone needs to check it for me. 

 __________________________________________ 

 08 Apr 2020 Sarah Walton 

  What is the delivery address for both please? 

 __________________________________________ 

 08 Apr 2020 Sarah Walton 

  Both orders are now on system, checked and ready.

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172895



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897
Issue ID #172894
Date Created 08/Apr/2020
Issued To: Ryan Swaine
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #172892

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 UCL orders:



Ideally need to get some (or up to 176) VN202 units out today, UCL can arrange courier collection which will
then deliver to hospitals. 



Orders attached:



F45-3048689



75 x 7910110 Vandagraph VN202, with manual power off



115 x 7910100 Vandagraph VN202, with auto power off



For each of the above include and scan from Viamed stock FOC:



1 x 0120100 T piece (include in with VN202)



1 x 0022171 Mounting plate (Ryan has already attached some)



NOTE: UCL have the number wrong for the first line. Also, Vandagraph may have used wrong number from
what was on Viamed original. Easier to change Viamed, Iâ€™ll confirm soon, next 10 mins.



First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.



We will also need to generate intercompany order between Vandgraph and Viamed for the VN202s priced
at Â£110.00 each.





F45-3048897



190 x 0121182 Mounting clamps



Ship whatever we have today, more coming soon.

First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.

 

 __________________________________________ 

 21 Apr 2020 Ryan Swaine 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172894



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897
Issue ID #172893
Date Created 08/Apr/2020
Issued To: Catherine Spence
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #172892

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 UCL orders:



Ideally need to get some (or up to 176) VN202 units out today, UCL can arrange courier collection which will
then deliver to hospitals. 



Orders attached:



F45-3048689



75 x 7910110 Vandagraph VN202, with manual power off



115 x 7910100 Vandagraph VN202, with auto power off



For each of the above include and scan from Viamed stock FOC:



1 x 0120100 T piece (include in with VN202)



1 x 0022171 Mounting plate (Ryan has already attached some)



NOTE: UCL have the number wrong for the first line. Also, Vandagraph may have used wrong number from
what was on Viamed original. Easier to change Viamed, Iâ€™ll confirm soon, next 10 mins.



First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.



We will also need to generate intercompany order between Vandgraph and Viamed for the VN202s priced
at Â£110.00 each.





F45-3048897



190 x 0121182 Mounting clamps



Ship whatever we have today, more coming soon.

First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.

 

 __________________________________________ 

 02 Jul 2020 Catherine Spence 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172893



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897UCL orders: F45-3048689, F45-3048897
Issue ID #172892
Date Created 08/Apr/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Derek Lamb

 UCL orders:



Ideally need to get some (or up to 176) VN202 units out today, UCL can arrange courier collection which will
then deliver to hospitals. 



Orders attached:



F45-3048689



75 x 7910110 Vandagraph VN202, with manual power off



115 x 7910100 Vandagraph VN202, with auto power off



For each of the above include and scan from Viamed stock FOC:



1 x 0120100 T piece (include in with VN202)



1 x 0022171 Mounting plate (Ryan has already attached some)



NOTE: UCL have the number wrong for the first line. Also, Vandagraph may have used wrong number from
what was on Viamed original. Easier to change Viamed, Iâ€™ll confirm soon, next 10 mins.



First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.



We will also need to generate intercompany order between Vandgraph and Viamed for the VN202s priced
at Â£110.00 each.





F45-3048897



190 x 0121182 Mounting clamps



Ship whatever we have today, more coming soon.

First need to generate pro-forma that I can use to get pro-forma payment. Then process, will just need a
delivery note for the courier.

 

 __________________________________________ 

 14 May 2020 Derek Lamb 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:172892



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
URGENT price updatesURGENT price updates
Issue ID #171188
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 30 Mar 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171187

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Catrin Hird

 Change distributor price for 



0110022 R-22MED to Â£32.00







Also for end user and distributor:



0120400 Â£ 30.00

0120401 Â£ 60.00

0120402 Â£300.00 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Mar 2020 Derek Lamb

 Created Related Issue #171189

 Added by Derek Lamb sent to Helen Lamb

 please check my work 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Mar 2020 Derek Lamb 

  updated the prices,
what about euro and dollar values,
issue now is it shows as new price date as 28th April, want me to shorten that? 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Mar 2020 Steve Nixon 

  This is just an emergency fix in case the office inadvertently quote prices. I`ll supply EUR/USD later.

Can you have them effective as of now please. 

 __________________________________________ 

 29 Mar 2020 Derek Lamb 

  done

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171188



VIAMED Stock Meeting - Any Other Business
URGENT price updatesURGENT price updates
Issue ID #171187
Date Created 29/Mar/2020
Issued To: Catrin Hird
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Catrin Hird

 Change distributor price for 



0110022 R-22MED to Â£32.00







Also for end user and distributor:



0120400 Â£ 30.00

0120401 Â£ 60.00

0120402 Â£300.00 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Catrin Hird 

  Derek completed 

 __________________________________________ 

 31 Mar 2020 Catrin Hird 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171187



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
URGENT pricing update for T piecesURGENT pricing update for T pieces
Issue ID #174111
Date Created 19/Apr/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 20 Apr 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #174110

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Catrin Hird

 INFORMATION ONLY ISSUE DO NOT ADD NOTES!

 0120100

GBP        Remove

GBP Dist   Remove

EUR        Remove

EUR Dist   Remove

USD        Remove

USD Dist   Remove



0120400

GBP        Remove

GBP Dist   Â£30.00

EUR        Remove

EUR Dist   â‚¬20.00

USD        Remove

USD Dist   $22.00



0120401

GBP         Remove

GBP Dist    Â£60.00

EUR         Remove

EUR Dist    â‚¬40.00

USD         Remove

USD Dist    $44.00



0120402

GBP          Remove

GBP Dist     Â£300.00

EUR          Remove

EUR Dist     â‚¬200.00

USD          Remove

USD Dist     $220.00



Special for Envitec:  

0120402 EUR 188.00 or USD 200.00

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174111



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
URGENT pricing update for T piecesURGENT pricing update for T pieces
Issue ID #174110
Date Created 19/Apr/2020
Issued To: Catrin Hird
Completed Status: 20 Apr 2020

Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Catrin Hird

 INFORMATION ONLY ISSUE DO NOT ADD NOTES!

 0120100

GBP        Remove

GBP Dist   Remove

EUR        Remove

EUR Dist   Remove

USD        Remove

USD Dist   Remove



0120400

GBP        Remove

GBP Dist   Â£30.00

EUR        Remove

EUR Dist   â‚¬20.00

USD        Remove

USD Dist   $22.00



0120401

GBP         Remove

GBP Dist    Â£60.00

EUR         Remove

EUR Dist    â‚¬40.00

USD         Remove

USD Dist    $44.00



0120402

GBP          Remove

GBP Dist     Â£300.00

EUR          Remove

EUR Dist     â‚¬200.00

USD          Remove

USD Dist     $220.00



Special for Envitec:  

0120402 EUR 188.00 or USD 200.00

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:174110



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
URGENT Viamed pro-forma invoices - Narked at 90 URGENT Viamed pro-forma invoices - Narked at 90 
Issue ID #171334
Date Created 30/Mar/2020
Issued To: Helen Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171332

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Sarah Walton

 Further to discussions earlier today. Narked at 90 can only transfer 50K per day, so I suggest that we send
the following pro-formas, so that they can pay over the next week. We can ship on their UPS account (this
will guard us against insurance claims).



Need to get at least one emailed today.



Totals of:

 7,200 x R-22MED 

 7,200 x T Pieces (supplied in bags of 100)



NOTE: the second one has larger quantities.



Pro-forma 1

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 2

1200 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  12 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 3

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 4

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 5

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 6

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 7

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW 

 __________________________________________ 

 23 Apr 2020 Helen Lamb 

  ok thanks

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171334



VIAMED Sales And Marketing - Sales
URGENT Viamed pro-forma invoices - Narked at 90 URGENT Viamed pro-forma invoices - Narked at 90 
Issue ID #171333
Date Created 30/Mar/2020
Issued To: Derek Lamb
Completed Status: 16 Jul 2020

Notes:
Copy Issue Main Issue #171332

 Added by Steve Nixon sent to Sarah Walton

 Further to discussions earlier today. Narked at 90 can only transfer 50K per day, so I suggest that we send
the following pro-formas, so that they can pay over the next week. We can ship on their UPS account (this
will guard us against insurance claims).



Need to get at least one emailed today.



Totals of:

 7,200 x R-22MED 

 7,200 x T Pieces (supplied in bags of 100)



NOTE: the second one has larger quantities.



Pro-forma 1

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 2

1200 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  12 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 3

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 4

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 5

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 6

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 7

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW 

 __________________________________________ 

 01 Apr 2020 Derek Lamb 

  

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171333
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Notes:
Added by Steve Nixon sent to Sarah Walton

 Further to discussions earlier today. Narked at 90 can only transfer 50K per day, so I suggest that we send
the following pro-formas, so that they can pay over the next week. We can ship on their UPS account (this
will guard us against insurance claims).



Need to get at least one emailed today.



Totals of:

 7,200 x R-22MED 

 7,200 x T Pieces (supplied in bags of 100)



NOTE: the second one has larger quantities.



Pro-forma 1

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 2

1200 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  12 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 3

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 4

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 5

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 6

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW



Pro-forma 7

1000 x 0110022 @ Â£ 32.00 each EXW

  10 x 0120402 @ Â£300.00 per bag of 100 EXW 

 __________________________________________ 

 30 Mar 2020 Sarah Walton 

  All proforma invoices done and sent to you on Skype, so you can send to customer.

 _________________________________________________________________
Issues:171332



Clinical / FDA Incidents online search

Clinical Investigation online review

Do any of the Results indicate a Risk / Problem   :  
Do any of the Results indicate outdated Technology   :  
Comments on Clinical Search  :  

Product Discontinued for Medical Use

Review of online FDA Incident reports

Do any of the Results indicate a Risk / Problem  :  
Do any of the Results indicate outdated Technology  :  
Comments on Clinical Search  :  

Product Discontinued for Medical Use


